                                                  CYT8117
1A positive Voltage Regulator
Features
 Low dropout voltage
 Load regulation: 0.05% typical
 Optimized for Low Voltage
 On-chip thermal limiting-Standard SOT223
packages

the industry-standard SOT-223, power packages.
Figure 1. Pin Assignments of  CYT8117
Ordering Information
2008-12-03
1
Pin Configuration
 Battery chargers
 12V to 5V linear regulators
 Motherboard clock supply
Device Marking Package Vout
CYT8117TXXLF CYT8117TXXLF Fixed output voltages; XX denotes voltage
options (1.2V,1.5V,1.8V, 2.5V,3.3V and 5.0V)
CYT8117TALF CYT8117TALF
SOT-223
(Lead-free) Adjustable output voltage.
SHENZHEN CYT OPTO-ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
                                                  CYT8117
Absolute Maximum Rating
Block Diagram
                               Figure 3. Block Diagram of CYT8117
2008-12-09
2
Parameter Min. Max. Unit
Vin  18 V
(VIN– VOUT) * IOUT  See Figure 2
Operating Junction Temperature Range 0 125 ℃
Storage Temperature Range -65 150 ℃
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec.)  300 ℃
VIN-VOUT (V)
Figure 2. Absolute Maximum Safe Operating Area
SHENZHEN CYT OPTO-ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
                                                  CYT8117
Electrical Characteristic
Typicals and limits appearing in normal type apply for TJ=25℃.Limits appearing in Boldface type apply
over the entire junction temperature for operation,0℃to 125℃.
Parameter Conditions Min
(Note 2)
Typ
(Note2)
Max
(Note 2)
Units
Reference Voltage 1.5V ≤(VIN- VOUT) ≤3.2V
10mA ≤ IOUT≤1A
1.225
(-2%)
1.250 1.275
(+2%)
V
Output Voltage
10mA ≤IOUT≤1A
CYT8117-1.2 ,2.7V≤ VIN≤4.4V
CYT8117-1.8, 3.3V ≤VIN≤5.0V
CYT8117-2.5, 4V≤VIN≤7.0V
CYT8117-3.3, 4.8V ≤VIN≤6.5V
CYT8117-5.0, 6.5V ≤VIN≤8.0V
1.152
1.764
2.450
3.234